632.

633.

634.

635.

636.

637.

638.

639.

640.

641.

642.

COMMUNICATIONS THROUGH JULY 28, 2021

Department of Human Services SFY 2022 Housing Support Agreement — Group Settings, Contract No.
54139, between St. Louis County and Leiha, LLC, Duluth, MN. [Room and Board: $934 per month;
Supplemental Services: $482.84 per month.]

Purchase of Service Agreement, Contract No. 17195, between St. Louis County and Residential
Services of NE MN, Inc., Duluth, MN, for Semi-independent Living Services during the period July 1,
2021, to June 30, 2023. [$34.65 per hour; Client-specific One-time Housing Allowance: up to $1,500.]

Purchase of Service Agreement, Contract No. 17204, between St. Louis County and Lutheran Social
Services of Minnesota (LSS), St. Paul, MN, for Children’s Residential Services, Crisis Shelter, during
the period July 1, 2021, to December 31, 2021. [Maximum amount to be paid not to exceed $276,920.]

Purchase of Service Agreement, Contract No. 17210, between St. Louis County and Range Transitional
Housing, Virginia, MN, for Housing Support Services for Adults with Serious Mental IlIness during the
period July 13, 2021, to June 17, 2022. [Maximum amount to be paid not to exceed $23,500.]

Purchase of Service Agreement, Contract No. 17207, between St. Louis County and Arrowhead
Economic Opportunity Agency, Virginia, MN, for Housing Support Services for Adults with Serious
Mental Iliness during the period July 13, 2021, to June 17, 2022. [Maximum amount to be paid not to
exceed $42,500.]

Purchase of Service Agreement, Contract No. 17172, between St. Louis County and Kanerva
Consulting, LLC, Iron, MN, for Housing Support Services for Adults with Serious Mental IlIness during
the period July 13, 2021, to June 17, 2022. [Maximum amount to be paid not to exceed $15,500.]

Addendum to Purchase Agreement, Contract No. 17054B, between St. Louis County and Safe Haven
Shelter for Battered Women, for Ongoing Housing and Housing Related Services, increasing the
contract maximum and extending the contract through SFY22.

Addendum to Purchase Agreement, Contract No. 17081A, between St. Louis County and Human
Development Center, for Assertive Community Treatment (ACT) Services, decreasing the budget and
contract maximum to reflect the transfer of staff from Provider to Board 2021 ACT budget.

Tribal and State Partnership Memorandum of Understanding, MOU #17174, between the St. Louis
County Board of Commissioners and the Regents of the University of Minnesota, Tribal and State
Partnership Team Project (TSPTP), Minneapolis, MN, for involvement in the Department of Human
Services Administration for Children and Families, and Administration on Children, Youth and
Families, during the period March 1, 2021, to February 28, 2022.

Data Use Agreement, Contract No. 17175, between the St. Louis County Board of Commissioners and
the Regents of the University of Minnesota, Tribal and State Partnership Team Project (TSPTP),
Minneapolis, MN, whereby TSPTP will perform functions of a government entity as an agent of the
“welfare system” and entitled to access private data as necessary to carry out provisions of
Memorandum of Understanding #17174.

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. 168027 between the State of Minnesota, Sixth Judicial District,
Duluth, MN, and the St. Louis County Board of Commissioners to provide case management
representation on the State’s North St. Louis County Mental Health Court team, Hibbing, MN,
extending the term through June 30, 2023, and increasing the total obligation from $70,000 to $139,984.



643.

644.

645.

646.

647.

648.

649.

650.

651.

652.

653.

654.

Department of Human Services SFY 2022 Housing Support Agreement — Group Settings, Contract No.
54142, between St. Louis County and Focus on Living, Inc., Duluth, MN. [Room and Board: $934 per
month; Supplemental Services: $482.84 per month.]

Department of Human Services SFY 2022 Housing Support Agreement — Group Settings, Contract No.
54162, between St. Louis County and Peterson Colonial Homes, Inc., Brookston, MN. [Room and
Board: $934 per month; Supplemental Services: $482.84 per month.]

Department of Human Services SFY 2022 Housing Support Agreement — Group Settings, Contract No.
54164, between St. Louis County and Interim Health Care of Lake Superior, Inc., Duluth, MN. [Room
and Board: $934 per month; Supplemental Services: $482.84 per month.]

Department of Human Services SFY 2022 Housing Support Agreement — Group Settings, Contract No.
54165, between St. Louis County and Tender Cares, LLC, Duluth, MN. [Room and Board: $934 per
month; Supplemental Services: $482.84 per month.]

Department of Human Services SFY 2022 Housing Support Agreement — Group Settings, Contract No.
54167, between St. Louis County and Lakeside Manor Boarding Home, Inc., Duluth, MN. [Room and
Board: $934 per month; Supplemental Services: $482.84 per month.]

Department of Human Services SFY 2022 Housing Support Agreement — Group Settings, Contract No.
54168, between St. Louis County and Rural Living Environments, Babbitt, MN. [Room and Board:
$934 per month; Supplemental Services: $482.84 per month.]

Department of Human Services SFY 2022 Housing Support Agreement — Group Settings, Contract No.
54170, between St. Louis County and Lifestone Health Care, Inc., Proctor, MN. [Room and Board: $934
per month; Supplemental Services: $482.84 per month.]

Department of Human Services SFY 2022 Housing Support Agreement — Group Settings, Contract No.
54171, between St. Louis County and Minnesota Teen Challenge, Minneapolis, MN. [Room and Board:
$934 per month; Supplemental Services: $482.84 per month.]

Service Contract No. 5565H between the County of St. Louis and Cope & Peterson, Ltd., Virginia, MN,
to provide parent representation for Children in Need of Protection (CHIPS), Termination of Parental
Rights (TPR), transfer of legal and physical custody, permanent custody to the agency, temporary legal
custody to the agency and Long Term Foster Care (LTFC) placement, during the period July 1, 2021, to
December 31, 2021. [Fee not to exceed $21,012.50]

Service Contract No. 55651 between the County of St. Louis and Karl Sundquist, Virginia, MN, to
provide parent representation for Children in Need of Protection (CHIPS), Termination of Parental
Rights (TPR), transfer of legal and physical custody, permanent custody to the agency, temporary legal
custody to the agency and Long Term Foster Care (LTFC) placement, during the period July 14, 2021,
to December 31, 2021. [Fee not to exceed $23,844.79]

Amendment No. 1, Original Damion No. 2018-011945, between the County of St. Louis and Short
Elliott Hendrickson, Inc., St. Cloud, MN, to prepare a Facility Plan and develop up to 75% of the Design
Documents needed for a community sanitary sewer project for properties on Ash River, extending the
terms of the original contract for the period September 1, 2020, through June 30, 2022.

State of Minnesota Grant Contract Agreement, PO 1D No. 3000008419, in the amount of $840 between
the Department of Iron Range Resources and Rehabilitation and St. Louis County for local economic
development projects (commercial demolition) for the grant term June 23, 2021, to December 31, 2021.



655. State of Minnesota Grant Contract Agreement, PO ID No. 3000008422, in the amount of $49,400
between the Department of Iron Range Resources and Rehabilitation and St. Louis County for local
economic development projects (commercial demolition) for the grant term June 23, 2021, to December
31, 2021.

656. State of Minnesota Grant Contract Agreement, PO ID No. 3000008417, in the amount of $36,144
between the Department of Iron Range Resources and Rehabilitation and St. Louis County for local
economic development projects (residential demolition) for the grant term June 23, 2021, to December
31, 2021.

657. Memorandum from Krista Mattila, Board Coordinator, Arrowhead Regional Development Commission,
Duluth, MN, submitting the preliminary budget and tax levy for 2022, and public hearing scheduled for
August 17, 2021, at 2:00 p.m. via telephone at (218) 722-5545.

Minutes:
a. Committee of the Whole for July 13, 2021.

Reports:
a. Mine Inspector submitting notices of inspections, accidents and to fence mine property.



